
COUNTY SERVICES
BUILDING

1101 EAST FIRST STREET
SANFORD, FLORIDA

32771­1468

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-7241

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:11/15/2022 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2023 1/10/2023

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Second Amendment to Seminole County and
Bike/Walk Central Florida, Inc. Grant Agreement for Fiscal Year 2022-2023. Countywide (Bill Wharton,
Project Manager)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement Amendment, 2. BikeWalk FY 2022 Annual Report.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of County Commissioners1/10/2023 1 Pass

Title:

Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute the Second Amendment to Seminole
County and Bike/Walk Central Florida, Inc. Grant Agreement for Fiscal Year 2022-2023.
Countywide (Bill Wharton, Project Manager)

Division:

Public Works - Engineering

Authorized By:

Jean Jreij

Contact/Phone Number:

Bill Wharton 407-665-5730

Background:

Bike/Walk Central Florida has been providing their Best Foot Forward pedestrian safety
program in Central Florida since 2012, beginning in Orange County and expanding to
Osceola County and then Seminole County, creating partnerships with local jurisdictions
and agencies. In 2020 Bike/Walk Central Florida requested the amount of $60,000
annually to continue the Best Foot Forward program to enhance pedestrian safety in
Seminole County. This will be the third year Seminole County contributed funds for the
Bike/Walk Central Florida safety program for activities in Seminole County. The attached
agreement is the Second Amendment to the Seminole County and Bike/Walk Central

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-7241, Version: 1

Florida Grant Agreement for fiscal year 2022-2023. Also attached is the annual report
summarizing education and enforcement efforts and associated data to measure the
effectiveness of the 2021/2022 Best Foot Forward Pedestrian Safety program in Seminole
County.

Staff Recommendation:

Staff recommendations the Board approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a grant
agreement amendment with Bike/Walk Central Florida to provide for the Best Foot
Forward safety program in Seminole County in the amount of $60,000 for Fiscal Year
2022/2023.

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Printed on 5/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

